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You are here: Home > ICD-10-CM > G00-G99 > G50-G59 > G57 > G57.0 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Billable/Specific Code G57.01 is a billable/specific ICD-10-CM code that can be used to indicate a diagnosis for reimbursement purposes. The 2025 edition of ICD-10-CM G57.01 became effective on October 1, 2024. This is
the American ICD-10-CM version of G57.01 - other international versions of ICD-10 G57.01 may differ. The following code(s) above G57.01 contain annotation back-referencesAnnotation Back-ReferencesIn this context, annotation back-references refer to codes that contain:Applicable To annotations, orCode Also annotations, orCode First annotations,
orExcludesl annotations, orExcludes2 annotations, orIincludes annotations, orNote annotations, orUse Additional annotations that may be applicable to G57.01: G00-G99 2025 ICD-10-CM Range G00-G99Diseases of the nervous systemType 2 Excludescertain conditions originating in the perinatal period (P04-P96)certain infectious and parasitic
diseases (A00-B99)complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium (O00-O9A)congenital malformations, deformations, and chromosomal abnormalities (Q00-Q99)endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases (E00-E88)injury, poisoning and certain other consequences of external causes (S00-T88)neoplasms (C00-D49)symptoms, signs and
abnormal clinical and laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified (R00-R94) Diseases of the nervous systemG50-G59 2025 ICD-10-CM Range G50-G59Nerve, nerve root and plexus disordersType 1 Excludescurrent traumatic nerve, nerve root and plexus disorders - see Injury, nerve by body regionneuralgia NOS (M79.2)neuritis NOS
(M79.2)peripheral neuritis in pregnancy (026.82-)radiculitis NOS (M54.1-) Nerve, nerve root and plexus disordersG57 ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code G572016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Non-Billable/Non-Specific Code Type 1 Excludescurrent traumatic nerve disorder - see nerve injury by body region Mononeuropathies of lower
limbG57.0 ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code G57.02016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Non-Billable/Non-Specific Code Type 1 ExcludesType 2 Excludessciatica attributed to intervertebral disc disorder (M51.1.-) Lesion of sciatic nerve Approximate Synonyms Bilateral piriformis syndrome Bilateral posterior interosseous nerve syndrome
Bilateral sciatic neuropathy Piriformis syndrome, right Right sciatic nerve lesion Right sciatic neuropathy Right sided piriformis syndrome ICD-10-CM G57.01 is grouped within Diagnostic Related Group(s) (MS-DRG v42.0): 073 Cranial and peripheral nerve disorders with mcc 074 Cranial and peripheral nerve disorders without mcc Convert G57.01 to
ICD-9-CM Code History 2016 (effective 10/1/2015): New code (first year of non-draft ICD-10-CM) 2017 (effective 10/1/2016): No change 2018 (effective 10/1/2017): No change 2019 (effective 10/1/2018): No change 2020 (effective 10/1/2019): No change 2021 (effective 10/1/2020): No change 2022 (effective 10/1/2021): No change 2023 (effective
10/1/2022): No change 2024 (effective 10/1/2023): No change 2025 (effective 10/1/2024): No change ICD-10-CM Codes Adjacent To G57.01 G56.82 Other specified mononeuropathies of left upper limb G56.83 Other specified mononeuropathies of bilateral upper limbs G56.9 Unspecified mononeuropathy of upper limb G56.90 Unspecified
mononeuropathy of unspecified upper limb G56.91 Unspecified mononeuropathy of right upper limb G56.92 Unspecified mononeuropathy of left upper limb G56.93 Unspecified mononeuropathy of bilateral upper limbs G57 Mononeuropathies of lower limb G57.0 Lesion of sciatic nerve G57.00 ...... unspecified lower limb G57.01 ...... right lower limb
G57.02 ...... left lower limb G57.03 ...... bilateral lower limbs G57.1 Meralgia paresthetica G57.10 ...... unspecified lower limb G57.11 ...... right lower limb G57.12 ...... left lower limb G57.13 ...... bilateral lower limbs G57.2 Lesion of femoral nerve G57.20 ...... unspecified lower limb G57.21 ...... right lower limb Reimbursement claims with a date of
service on or after October 1, 2015 require the use of ICD-10-CM codes. For the most part, codes are no longer included in the LCD (policy). You will find them in the Billing & Coding Articles. Try using the MCD Search to find what you're looking for. Enter the code you're looking for in the "Enter keyword, code, or document ID" box. The list of
results will include documents which contain the code you entered. Please Note: For Durable Medical Equipment (DME) MACs only, CPT/HCPCS codes remain located in LCDs. All other Codes (ICD-10, Bill Type, and Revenue) have moved to Articles for DME MACs, as they have for the other Local Coverage MAC types. National Coverage NCDs do
not contain claims processing information like diagnosis or procedure codes nor do they give instructions to the provider on how to bill Medicare for the service or item. For this supplementary claims processing information we rely on other CMS publications, namely Change Requests (CR) Transmittals and inclusions in the Medicare Fee-For-Service
Claims Processing Manual (CPM). In order for CMS to change billing and claims processing systems to accommodate the coverage conditions within the NCD, we instruct contractors and system maintainers to modify the claims processing systems at the national or local level through CR Transmittals. CRs are not policy, rather CRs are used to relay
instructions regarding the edits of the various claims processing systems in very descriptive, technical language usually employing the codes or code combinations likely to be encountered with claims subject to the policy in question. As clinical or administrative codes change or system or policy requirements dictate, CR instructions are updated to
ensure the systems are applying the most appropriate claims processing instructions applicable to the policy. The medical industry relies heavily on ICD-10 codes for precise diagnosis and categorization of different conditions. Piriformis Syndrome, a neuromuscular disorder, is no exception. These standardized codes provide a universal language for
healthcare providers to share accurate information and streamline billing. For Piriformis Syndrome, several ICD-10 codes are commonly used:G57.00: Piriformis Syndrome, Unspecified Side: Used when diagnosing Piriformis Syndrome, but the specific side (left or right) affected hasn't been specified. Piriformis Syndrome involves neuromuscular
conditions such as spasms in the piriformis muscle in the buttocks, which can lead to buttock and leg pain. In some instances, the exact location of the discomfort or the side affected might not be immediately clear, necessitating the use of this code.G57.01: Piriformis Syndrome, Right Side: Used when Piriformis Syndrome is diagnosed and it is
determined that the patient's right side is affected. The condition may be evident due to symptoms such as pain, numbness, or tingling in the right buttock and leg, which are typical manifestations of Piriformis Syndrome.G57.02: Piriformis Syndrome, Left Side: If a patient's diagnosis confirms that the left side is affected by Piriformis Syndrome, this
code is used. Like the right-sided condition, the patient may experience pain, numbness, or tingling in the left buttock and leg.M62.838: Other Specified Disorders of Muscle: Used when Piriformis Syndrome isn't explicitly identified but has an associated muscular disorder. This code encompasses various muscular conditions and is useful when the
specific disorder does not have a dedicated ICD-10 code.M79.1: Myalgia: Used when Piriformis Syndrome presents predominantly with muscular discomfort and the specific syndrome isn't directly specified in the diagnosis.These codes' usage depends on the patient's specific condition and the healthcare provider's judgment. For visual clarification,
check out our explainer video.For a deeper dive into their use in medical coding, explore our comprehensive Piriformis Syndrome ICD Codes.Click here to view on YouTubeG57.00: Piriformis Syndrome, unspecified side: YesG57.01: Piriformis Syndrome, right side: YesG57.02: Piriformis Syndrome, Left Side: YesM62.838: Other specified disorders of
muscle: YesM79.1: Myalgia: YesEach of the above ICD-10 codes related to Piriformis Syndrome is billable and can be used for insurance reimbursement.Clinical InformationGlobal Standardization: The ICD-10 codes serve as a standard for classifying and recording all diagnoses, symptoms, and procedures. They enable healthcare providers worldwide
to converse in a universally recognized medical language, thereby increasing the accuracy of communication and collaboration.Essential for Healthcare Billing: These intricate alphanumeric codes form the cornerstone of the healthcare billing system. They encapsulate detailed information about a patient's diagnosis and treatment, indispensable for
obtaining accurate reimbursement from insurance companies.Precise Diagnosis and Recording: Every ICD-10 code delivers a precise definition of a disease or injury. In the case of Piriformis Syndrome, these codes describe the condition and provide details about its occurrence, such as the affected side (left or right), the severity of symptoms, and
whether it's an initial or subsequent patient encounter.Significance of "Initial Encounter" Codes: The term "initial encounter" within an ICD-10 code indicates that the patient is undergoing active treatment for their condition. This descriptor is particularly important in tracking a patient's treatment journey, starting from the first phase of medical
intervention.Role in Epidemiological Research: ICD-10 codes are invaluable for epidemiological research beyond clinical and billing applications. They offer a standardized method of categorizing diseases, which facilitates tracking disease prevalence and outcomes on a global scale.Synonyms Include:Piriformis neuromuscular disorderPiriformis
muscle syndromeSciatic nerve compression disorderPiriformis-induced sciaticaNeuromuscular disorder due to piriformis muscleUse these codes to diagnose a Piriformis Syndrome patient to ensure accurate documentation and billing.Yes, Piriformis Syndrome-related diagnoses are billable per ICD-10 coding guidelines.Common treatments include
physiotherapy, medications for pain and inflammation, and, in some cases, surgery. Get crucial instructions for accurate ICD-10-CM G57.01 coding with all applicable Excludes 1 and Excludes 2 notes from the section level conveniently shown with each code. This section shows you chapter-specific coding guidelines to increase your understanding
and correct usage of the target ICD-10-CM Volume 1 code. 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Billable/Specific Code G57.02 is a billable/specific ICD-10-CM code that can be used to indicate a diagnosis for reimbursement purposes. The 2025 edition of ICD-10-CM G57.02 became effective on October 1, 2024. This is the American
ICD-10-CM version of G57.02 - other international versions of ICD-10 G57.02 may differ. The following code(s) above G57.02 contain annotation back-referencesAnnotation Back-Referencesln this context, annotation back-references refer to codes that contain:Applicable To annotations, orCode Also annotations, orCode First annotations, orExcludes1
annotations, orExcludes2 annotations, orIncludes annotations, orNote annotations, orUse Additional annotations that may be applicable to G57.02: G00-G99 2025 ICD-10-CM Range G00-G99Diseases of the nervous systemType 2 Excludescertain conditions originating in the perinatal period (P04-P96)certain infectious and parasitic diseases (A0O-
B99)complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium (O00-O9A)congenital malformations, deformations, and chromosomal abnormalities (Q00-Q99)endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases (E00-E88)injury, poisoning and certain other consequences of external causes (S00-T88)neoplasms (C00-D49)symptoms, signs and abnormal
clinical and laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified (R00-R94) Diseases of the nervous systemG50-G59 2025 ICD-10-CM Range G50-G59Nerve, nerve root and plexus disordersType 1 Excludescurrent traumatic nerve, nerve root and plexus disorders - see Injury, nerve by body regionneuralgia NOS (M79.2)neuritis NOS (M79.2)peripheral neuritis
in pregnancy (026.82-)radiculitis NOS (M54.1-) Nerve, nerve root and plexus disordersG57 ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code G572016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Non-Billable/Non-Specific Code Type 1 Excludescurrent traumatic nerve disorder - see nerve injury by body region Mononeuropathies of lower limbG57.0 ICD-10-CM
Diagnosis Code G57.02016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Non-Billable/Non-Specific Code Type 1 ExcludesType 2 Excludessciatica attributed to intervertebral disc disorder (M51.1.-) Lesion of sciatic nerve Approximate Synonyms Bilateral piriformis syndrome Bilateral posterior interosseous nerve syndrome Bilateral sciatic
neuropathy Left sciatic nerve lesion Left sciatic neuropathy Left sided piriformis syndrome Piriformis syndrome, left ICD-10-CM G57.02 is grouped within Diagnostic Related Group(s) (MS-DRG v42.0): 073 Cranial and peripheral nerve disorders with mcc 074 Cranial and peripheral nerve disorders without mcc Convert G57.02 to ICD-9-CM Code
History 2016 (effective 10/1/2015): New code (first year of non-draft ICD-10-CM) 2017 (effective 10/1/2016): No change 2018 (effective 10/1/2017): No change 2019 (effective 10/1/2018): No change 2020 (effective 10/1/2019): No change 2021 (effective 10/1/2020): No change 2022 (effective 10/1/2021): No change 2023 (effective 10/1/2022): No
change 2024 (effective 10/1/2023): No change 2025 (effective 10/1/2024): No change ICD-10-CM Codes Adjacent To G57.02 G56.83 Other specified mononeuropathies of bilateral upper limbs G56.9 Unspecified mononeuropathy of upper limb G56.90 Unspecified mononeuropathy of unspecified upper limb G56.91 Unspecified mononeuropathy of right
upper limb G56.92 Unspecified mononeuropathy of left upper limb G56.93 Unspecified mononeuropathy of bilateral upper limbs G57 Mononeuropathies of lower limb G57.0 Lesion of sciatic nerve G57.00 ...... unspecified lower limb G57.01 ...... right lower limb G57.02 ...... left lower limb G57.03 ...... bilateral lower limbs G57.1 Meralgia paresthetica
G57.10 ...... unspecified lower limb G57.11 ...... right lower limb G57.12 ...... left lower limb G57.13 ...... bilateral lower limbs G57.2 Lesion of femoral nerve G57.20 ...... unspecified lower limb G57.21 ...... right lower limb G57.22 ...... left lower limb Reimbursement claims with a date of service on or after October 1, 2015 require the use of ICD-10-CM
codes. G57.01 - Lesion of sciatic nerve, right lower limb The above description is abbreviated. This code description may also have Includes, Excludes, Notes, Guidelines, Examples and other information. Access to this feature is available in the following products:Find-A-Code EssentialsFind-A-Code Professional/Premium/EliteFind-A-Code Facility
Base/Plus/CompleteHCC Standard/ProThe above description is abbreviated. This code description may also have Includes, Excludes, Notes, Guidelines, Examples and other information. Additional Code Information includes: APC Status Indicator Assistant Surgeon (80, 82) Bilateral Surgery (50) CCS Clinical Classification Co-Surgeons (62) Diagnostic
Imaging Family Facility MUEs Global Days Hierarchical Condition Categories (HCC) Major Complications or Comorbidities (MCC/CC) Medicare Status Code Multiple Procedures (51) Non-Facility MUEs OTS Orthotic PC/TC Indicator (26) Physician Supervisions Team Surgery (66) Type Of Service (TOS) and more... Access to this feature is available
in the following products:Find-A-Code Professional/Premium/EliteFind-A-Code Facility Base/Plus/CompleteHCC Standard/Pro View historical information about the code including when it was added, changed, deleted, etc. Access to this feature is available in the following products:Find-A-Code Professional/Premium/EliteFind-A-Code Facility
Base/Plus/CompleteHCC Standard/Pro Subscribers may add their own notes as well as "Admin Notes" visible to all subscribers in their account. Access to this feature is available in the following products:Find-A-Code EssentialsFind-A-Code Professional/Premium/EliteFind-A-Code Facility Base/Plus/CompleteHCC Standard/ProSubscribers may add
their own notes as well as "Admin Notes" visible to all subscribers in their account. Subscribers will see related documentation, coding and billing tips. Access to this feature is available in the following products:Find-A-Code Professional/Premium/EliteFind-A-Code Facility Base/Plus/CompleteHCC Standard/Pro View the general equivalency mappings
(GEMs) between the ICD-9 and ICD-10 code sets. Access to this feature is available in the following products:Find-A-Code Professional/Premium/EliteFind-A-Code Facility Base/Plus/CompleteHCC Standard/Pro View relationships (or crosswalks) between code sets. Access to this feature is available in the following products:Find-A-Code
Professional/Premium/EliteFind-A-Code Facility Base/Plus/CompleteASA CROSSWALK® +Base Units demo request yours today subscribe start today newsletter free subscription Thank you for choosing Find-A-Code, please Sign In to remove ads. G57. 01 is an ICD-10-CM code that can be used for reimbursement purposes to indicate a diagnosis. Is
heat beneficial to piriformis syndrome? To help reduce pain, use ice or heat. Place ice, a cold pack, a heating pad set on low, or a warm cloth on the sore for 10 to 20 minutes at a time. What can you do about piriformis syndrome? While pain relievers, muscle relaxants, and anti-inflammatory medications may be prescribed, physical therapy, exercise,
and stretching are the most effective treatments for piriformis syndrome. Adjustments in gait may be used as part of the treatment. Improved sacroiliac joint mobility. Related Articles: * What is the CPT code for piriformis injection? Is walking beneficial to piriformis syndrome? According to Eisenstadt, doing the piriformis stretch can also relieve knee
and ankle pain. “Walking with a tight piriformis places extra strain on your knee joint’s inside and outside, making the outside too tight and weak, resulting in an unstable joint.” What is the correct CPT code for piriformis muscle injection? I believe 20552 and 77002 are the correct codes. This is not the best way to code. What exactly is piriformis
injection and how does it work? An injection of a long-lasting steroid into your buttock’s piriformis muscle is known as a piriformis steroid injection. This muscle is attached to the side of the sacrum, a flat bone that sits just above your tailbone at the base of your spine. What is the procedure code 20552? DESCRIPTION. 20552 INJECTION(S); SINGLE
OR MULTIPLE TRIGGER POINT(S); 1 OR 2 MUSCLE(S). SINGLE OR MULTIPLE TRIGGER POINTS, 3 OR MORE MUSCLES INJECTION(S). Are you on piriformis injection and are you sedated? You will be assisted to lie on the procedure table with a pillow under your hips and abdomen in the procedure room. Your vein will be sedated by the
anaesthetist. What is the most painful aspect of a piriformis injection? For several days, you may experience mild pain at the injection site. After the injection, you may experience a temporary increase in your usual pain. Three to four times a day, you can apply ice to the area for up to 15 minutes. You may experience dizziness during or shortly after
the injection. What is the 62323 CPT code? 62323. Injection(s) of diagnostic or therapeutic substances (e.g., anesthetic, antispasmodic, opioid, steroid, or other solution), but not included. Neurolytic substances, such as needle or catheter placement, interlaminar epidural or subarachnoid stimulation, lumbar or sacral (caudal) or lumbar or sacral
(caudal). Imaging guidance (i.e. fluoroscopy or other similar techniques) When should piriformis injection be done with 64445? 64445 should be used when the clinical notes indicate a direct nerve block to the sciatic nerve. 64999 should be used when the injection focus is on the piriformis muscle or other surrounding muscle groups. 64999 will be
denied when both of these codes are billed on the same day of service. Is it a nerve block caused by the piriformis muscle injection? Piriformis, like Karenpair, is a muscle injection rather than a nerve block. A piriformis “muscle” injection, I agree, is not a nerve block. When billing 20552 with the dx code 355.0 piriformis syndrome, which is the most
common dx I see, it is not considered a medical necessity. What is the piriformis injection trigger point? Piriformis “muscle” injection is a trigger point, and it should be labeled 20552 (if multiple injections are required).



